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Tari.ff Notice No. 1971/4-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn 
No. 

12013 
12012 
11979 

11977 

11942 
11983 
11929 
11976 
11966 

12010 

11999 

11997 

11989 

11998 

12001 
12000 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 
32.09.01 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

38.19.99 
38.19.99 
39.07.98 
59.04.09 

87.06.09 

97 .01.01 

97 .01.09 

97.03.08 

97.03.08 

97.03.08 
97.03.08 

Goods 

Furea Boluses . . . . . . . . . . 
Metron solution . . . . . . . . 
Adcote 102 and 102A . . . . . . . . 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 

and not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Empilan K.B.3 . . . . . . 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 

and not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Napco LDC . . . . . . . . 
OmyaBLR/3 .. .. .. . . .. 
Polyethylene wax paste, used in making printing inks 
Handles for chisels, handsaws, and screwdrivers .. 
Twines, 2-16 ply of approved qualities, for making 

upholstery: 
Approved: 

Barbour, Wm., and Sons Ltd-
Needles and shuttle linen threads for use with 

mattress sewing machines 
Samson mattress twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 . . . . 
Upholsterers' twine No. 306 . . . . 
Upholsterers' satin twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 

Bushes composed of steel and rubber, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making lami­
nated undercarriage springs for motor vehicles 

Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for 
making toys (except tricycles and tricycle wagons) 

Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for 
making toys 

Blocks, being cubes of wood or other materials, having 
on one or more of the faces a letter of the alphabet, 
whether or not in association with pictures 

Clockwork mechanisms, suited only for making clock­
work toys 

Friction drive motors for toys . . . . . . 
Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for 

making toys 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. , Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 

25% 
25% 
20% 
10% 

10% 

25% 
20% 
17t% 
17t% 

25% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

20.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

List 
No. 

23 
118 

48 

133 

131 

88 

82 

82 
82 

Effective 

From \ To 

1/7 /67 31/3/71 
1/4/68 31/3/71 
1/1/70 31/12/70 

1/11/68 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/4/70 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 February 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Land in Taranaki Land District Forfeited 

PuRsUANT to section 146 of the Land Act 1948, notice is hereby given that the Land Settlement Board, with the approval of the 
Minister of Lands, has by resolution declared the under-mentioned licence forfeited, and that the land is thereby reverted to the Crown. 

Tenure 
Deferred 

Payment 
Licence 

No. 
D.P.U. 

256 

Description 
Section 57, Block X, 

Mapara Survey District 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1971. 

(L. and S. H.O. 25/1554; D.0. D.P.U. 256) 

Area 
29.6 
perches 

Certificate of Title Date of 
Volume Folio Licensee Forfeiture 

B 1 232 Bernard William Franklin, formerly of 8 July 1970 
Benneydale, millhand, but now of 
Hamilton 

R. J. MACLACHLAN, Director-General of Lands. 


