THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/4—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12013 12012 11979	30.03.09 30.03.09 32.09.01 34.02.00	Furea Boluses Metron solution Adcote 102 and 102A Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free Free Free	20% 20% 	25% 25% 20% 10%	10.2 10.2 10.8 10.8	23 118	1/7/67 1/4/68 1/1/70	31/3/71 31/3/71 31/12/70
11977	34.02.00	Approved: Empilan K.B.3 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free		10%	10.8	48		31/12/70
11942 11983 11929 11976 11966	38.19.99 38.19.99 39.07.98 59.04.09	Approved: Napco LDC Omya BLR/3	Free Free Free Free	 	25 % 20 % 17 ± % 17 ± %	10.8 10.8 10.2 10.8	133 131	1/4/70 1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70
		Approved: Barbour, Wm., and Sons Ltd Needles and shuttle linen threads for use with mattress sewing machines Samson mattress twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 Upholsterers' twine No. 306						1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70
12010	87.06.09	Upholsterers' satin twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Bushes composed of steel and rubber, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making lami- nated undercarriage springs for motor vehicles	Free		25%	10.8	•••	1/7/67	31/12/70
11999	97.01.01	Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for	Free		20%	10.8		1/7/67	31/12/70
11997	97.01.09	making toys (except tricycles and tricycle wagons) Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for	Free		20%	10.8		1/7/67	31/12/70
11989	97.03.08	making toys Blocks, being cubes of wood or other materials, having on one or more of the faces a letter of the alphabet,	Free		20%	20.2	88	1/7/67	31/12/70
11998	97.03.08	whether or not in association with pictures Clockwork mechanisms, suited only for making clock-	Free		20%	10.8	82	1/7/67	31/12/70
12001 12000	97.03.08 97.03.08	work toys Friction drive motors for toys Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for making toys	Free Free		20% 20%	10.8 10.8	82 82		31/12/70 31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 February 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and

. .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Land in Taranaki Land District Forfeited

PURSUANT to section 146 of the Land Act 1948, notice is hereby given that the Land Settlement Board, with the approval of the Minister of Lands, has by resolution declared the under-mentioned licence forfeited, and that the land is thereby reverted to the Crown.

Tenure	No.	Description	Area	Certificate Volume	e of Title Folio	Licensee	Date of Forfeiture		
Deferred Payment Licence	D.P.U. 256	Section 57, Block X, Mapara Survey District	29.6 perches	B 1	232	Bernard William Franklin, formerly of Benneydale, millhand, but now of Hamilton	8 July 1970		
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1971									

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1971.

(L. and S. H.O. 25/1554; D.O. D.P.U. 256)

R. J. MACLACHLAN, Director-General of Lands.